2018

  £  £

D’jermaya Holdings Limited  1,380,758  1,124,492
Golomoti JCM Solar Corporation Limited  458,747  -
Corbetti Geothermal  2,465,634  2,869,777
Lilondi Hydropower  265,860  252,163
JCM Matswani Solar Corp Limited  6,458,006  1,817,098
Hidroelectrica De Pavua, SA  1,065,162  918,285
Western Power Company Limited  3,001,082  3,436,921
East Africa Marine Transport Company Limited  898,262  747,206
Bonergie Irrigation I  210,210  -
Off Grid Power (SL) Limited  909,303  -
Redavia Tanzania Asset Limited  -  969,420

  17,113,024  12,135,363

The process in determining reasonable maturity dates and risk-reflective discount factors is inherently subjective
and it yields ranges of possible outputs and estimates of fair value. Management judgement is therefore required
to select the most appropriate point in the range.

The tables below set out sensitivity analysis for both elements to capture the expected movement in fair value
based on movements in anticipated maturity or discount factor applied.

Discount factor applied

 Actual discount

factor applied
Variance

- 5%
Variance

+ 5%
 % £ £

D’jermaya Holdings Limited 15.69% 145,369 (131,505)
Golomoti JCM Solar Corporation Limited 20.17% 17,537 (16,889)
Corbetti Geothermal 17.69% 399,237 (343,558)
Lilondi Hydropower 13.69% 13,665 (12,995)
JCM Matswani Solar Corp Limited 20.17% 200,117 (193,462)
Hidroelectrica De Pavua, SA 26.13% 126,704 (113,220)
Western Power Company Limited 22.88% 315,896 (285,774)
East Africa Marine Transport Company Limited 14.68% 22,669 (22,108)
Bonergie Irrigation I 8.55% 19,132 (17,534)
Off Grid Power (SL) Limited 28.86% 89,377 (91,747)

  1,349,704 (1,228,762)

- 37 -

INFRACO AFRICA LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2019
________________________________________________________________________________________

16. Financial instruments - Risk Management (continued)

Maturity date applied

 Actual maturity

date
Variance

- 6 months
Variance

+ 6 months

D’jermaya Holdings Limited 31/12/2021  111,053   (102,786)
Golomoti JCM Solar Corporation Limited 30/09/2020  47,951   (43,413)
Corbetti Geothermal 31/12/2022  224,700   (205,933)
Lilondi Hydropower 31/12/2020  18,565   (17,353)